
 

SETH M. R. JAIPURIA SHOOL, BANSAL CAMPUS, LUCKNOW 
ANNUAL SCHOOL CALENDAR (SESSION – 2025 – 26) 

DATE DAY ACTIVITY AND CLASS  DATE DAY ACTIVITY AND CLASS 

1st April Tuesday 
New Session Begins for Classes NC to XII/Orientation PTM for 
Pre Primary/World Autism Awareness Day  

1st May Thursday 
International Labour Day (Special Assembly)/Gratitude Card Activity (1 
& 2) / Benchmark Assessment (Grade 3) 

2ndApril Wednesday Tales and Twinkles (PP)  2nd May Friday Tickle Time Activity ( PP) / Benchmark Assessment (Grade 5) 

3rd April Thursday Movie Time for Our Little Stars (PP)  3rd May Saturday 
Press Freedom Day (Special Assembly) / Inter House Kho Kho 
Competition (9 to 12) SF 

4thApril 
Friday 

Ram Navmi (Special Assembly)/Colour Splash Fun 
Activity(PP)/Mirror Me (PP) 

 4th May Sunday World Laughter Day 

5thApril Saturday Parent Orientation (NC to 12) 
 

5th May Monday 
World Environment Day (Special Assembly) / Planting Saplings Activity 
(PP) / Trash to Treasure Activity (Grade 3) / Benchmark Assessment 
(Grade 8) 

6thApril Sunday Ram Navmi  6th May Tuesday Anti-Terrorism Day (Special Assembly)/Visit to CDRI (12) 

7thApriL Monday 
World Health Day (Special Assembly)/Wildlife Adventure Party 
(PP) / Visit To Parag Dairy (7)  

7th May Wednesday 
World Athletics Day (Special Assembly) / Inter House Kho Kho 
Competition (9 to 12) final / Inter House Coding Competition (6 to 8) 

8thApril 
Tuesday 

Founder’s Day Celebrations/ Inter Class Tag Board Competition 
(1 to 12)/My School My Home Activity (PP)  8th May 

Thursday 
World Red Cross Day (Special Assembly)/ Visit to a Hospital & Super 
Market (UKG) 

9thApril 
Wednesday 

Inter House Beat Boxing Competition (6 to 8 & 9 to 12)/My 
Favourite Toy(PP)  

9th May Friday Rabindranath Tagore Jayanti (Special Assembly) / Talent Hunt ( 2 & 5) 

10thApril Thursday Mahavir Jayanti  (Holiday)  10th May Saturday 
Inter House TT (6 to 8 & 9 to 12) / Free Style Dance Competition Mother 
and Child ( PP) 

11thApril Friday 
Pets to School on National Pet Day  (PP) / Baisakhi 
Celebration(Grade 2) / Talent Hunt Competition (Grade 1)  

11th May Sunday 
Mothers’ Day & National Technology Day 

12thApril Saturday 
Baisakhi Special Assembly/Inter House Kho-Kho Competition (6 
to 8) SF / Departmental Meetings (HOD  

12th May Monday Buddha Purnima (Holiday) / International Nurses'  Day (Holiday) 

13th April Sunday Baisakhi 
 

13th May Tuesday 
Photo Frame Making Activity (3 & 4) / Visit to Temple & Fire Station 
(LKG) / DEAR-Drop Everything and Read Programme(1 to 8) 

14thApril Monday Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)  15th May Thursday PTM (PP to 12) / International Day of Families 

16thApril Wednesday Inter House Kho Kho Competition (4 & 5) SF 
 

16th May to 27th May  
Summer Camp (NC to 5) / CBSE Skill Modules  (6 to 8) / Extra Classes 
(9 to 12) 

17thApril Thursday 
Good Friday (Special Assembly) / Visit to Bada Imambada 
(Grade 5)  

28th May to 30th May Jaipuria Leadership Program  

18thApril Friday Good Friday (Holiday) / World Heritage Day   18th May to 25th May Summer Leap 

19th April 
Saturday 

Inter House Kho-Kho Competition (6 to 8) Finals / Talent Hunt 
(Grade 3) )/Visit to Old Age Home(11) 

 28th May to 30th June Summer Break 

21stApril 
Monday 

Show and Tell Competition (Grade 1) / Paper Bag Decoration 
(Grade 2) 

 15th June to 21st June Upskill ( for Teachers) 

22ndApril 
Tuesday 

World Earth Day (Special Assembly) / Earth Day Celebration-
Green Colour Day (PP)  

21st June Saturday International Yoga Day 

23rd 
April 

Wednesday Inter House Kho Kho Competition (Grades 4 & 5) Finals  26th June Thursday CBSE CBP - Training For Teachers 

24th April Thursday National Panchayati Raj Day (Special Assembly)  27th June Friday CBSE CBP - Training For Teachers 

25th April Friday 
Community Helpers Fancy Dress Competition (PP) / Handwriting 
Competition (Grade 3) / Talent Hunt (Grade 4)  

1ST July Tuesday 
School Reopens - Welcome Back / National Doctors' Day / Chartered 

Accountants' Day (India) 

26th April 
Saturday Crescendo Grand Finale 

 
2nd July Wednesday 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT 1 (11 & 12) Mango Party / Yellow Colour 

Day (PP) 

27th April Sunday Crescendo Grand Finale  5th July Saturday Inter House Volleyball Competition (6 to 8) SF 

28th April 
Monday 

World Day for Safety and Health at Work  (Special Assembly) / 
DEAR –Drop Everything And Read Programme (1 to 8)  

6th July Sunday Moharram 

Kindly note that the given dates are tentative, and are subject to change.        



 

DATE  DAY ACTIVITY AND CLASS  DATE DAY ACTIVITY AND CLASS 

7th July Monday Good Touch and Bad Touch Orientation (PP TO III)  8th Aug Friday 
Raksha Bandhan (Special Assembly) / Raksha Bandhan Activity ( 
1& 2) / Quit India Movement Day 

8th July Tuesday Spell Bee Competition ( 4 & 5)  9th Aug Saturday Raksha Bandhan  (Holiday) 

9th July Wednesday 
World Population Day (Special Assembly) / Hindi Debate to 
celebrate Malala Day  (6 to 8)   

12th Aug Tuesday 
International Youth Day (Interaction with an expert) / Janmashtami 
Celebration (PP) / Extempore (4) 

10th July Thursday Guru Purnima(Special Assembly) / Visit to Botanical Park ( 8) 

 

13th Aug Wednesday 
World Organ Donation Day (Special Assembly) / Inter House 
Concept Dance Competition  (6 to 8) - Patriotism / Inter House 
Chess Competition (9 to 12) 

12th July Saturday 
 DIY Paper Bag Making Activity on Paper Bag Day (Grade 5) /  Inter 
House Volleyball Competition  (6 to 8) SF / Fireless Cooking Father 
& Child  (NC to 2 ) /  Malala Day   

14th Aug Thursday 
Krishna Janmashtami (Special Assembly) / Independence Day 
Activity(1 & 2) / Tricolour Day (PP) 

14th July Monday 
Inter House English Story Telling (3 & 4) / Spell Bee Competition ( 
1& 2)/Visit to Agriculture Farm(9)  

15th Aug Friday Independence Day 

15th July Tuesday 
Digital Poster making competition on  World Youth Skills Day ( 8) / 
Poster Making Competition (Topic - Chandrayan ) (Grade 5) 

 16th Aug Saturday Janmashtami  (Holiday) 

16th July Wednesday 
Just a Minute (9 to12) / Inter House Chess Competition  (4 & 5) / 
Karate Clash (1 & 2)  

18th Aug Monday PTM (PP to 12) (Student led PTM) 

17th July Thursday 
World Day for International Justice (Special Assembly) /   Emoji 
Crown Craft on World Emoji Day (Nursery) 

 

20th Aug Wednesday 
 Inter House Chess Competition     ( 6 to 8 ) / Chirping Champs-
English Recitation Competition (PP)  / Nrityanjali (3 to 5) / 
Sadbhawana Diwas  

18th July Friday 
Introduction of Myself Competition (LKG &UKG)  /Tiger Day Activity 
(Grade 1&2)  

21st Aug Thursday 
 English Elocution on International Literacy Day (1 &2) /Visit to 
Petrol Pump & Milk Store (Nursery) 

19th July Saturday 
 Inter House Volleyball Competition  (6 to 8) Finals / Departmental 
Meetings (HOD)/Visit to Printing Press(10)  

23rd Aug Saturday 
Grandparents' Day Celebration (PP to 2) / Inter House BB (6 to 8 
& 9 to 12) /Just A Minute (5) 

21st July to 31st July PERIODIC ASSESSMENT 1 
 

26th Aug Tuesday 
Women's Equality Day (Special Assembly) / Poster Making 
Competition (6 to 8) / Vocabometer (Grade 3) 

22nd July Tuesday Commemorating the launching of Chandrayaan  
 

27th Aug Wednesday 
 DEAR –Drop Everything And Read Programme (1 to 8) /Ganesh 
Chaturthi /Visit to BBAU University(Grade 9) 

26th July Saturday Kargil Vijay Diwas 
 

29th Aug Friday 
National Sports Day (Special Assembly) / Relay Race (Grades 
1&2) / My favourite sports Person(LKG) /Vegetable Vendor 
Activity (UKG ) 

27th July Sunday National Parents' Day  30th Aug Saturday Coffee Morning followed by Pre Term 1 PTM 

28th July Monday World Nature Conservation Day  1st to 7th September National Nutrition Week  

29th July Tuesday International Tiger Day 
 

1st Sept Monday 
International Day of Peace (Special Assembly )/ Healthy Tiffin  
Activity (PP) 

1ST Aug Friday JSBC MUN 2.0 
 

2nd Sept Tuesday World Coconut Day (Special Assembly) / My Healthy Plate ( 1&2) 

2nd Aug Saturday JSBC MUN 2.0  3rd Sept to 10th Sept Hindi Saptah 

3rd Aug Sunday Friendship Day 

 

3rd Sept Wednesday 
Inter House Football Competition  (9 to 12) / Hindi Rhyme 
Competition (Nursery & UKG) / Gyan Sudha (Grade 5) / Fists of 
Fury (3 to 5) 

6th Aug Wednesday 
Science Quiz (6 to 8) / Inter House Carrom Competition     ( 4 & 5) / 
Spell Bee (Grade 3 )  

4th Sept Thursday Teachers’ Day Celebration 

7th Aug Thursday Dress up Parade on National Handloom Day (Grade 6)  5th Sept Friday Teachers’ Day / Barawafat / International day of Charity 

Kindly note that the given dates are tentative, and are subject to change.     



 

DATE DAY ACTIVITY AND CLASS  DATE DAY ACTIVITY AND CLASS 

6th Sept Saturday 
Inter House Football Competition (6 to 8) / Donation Drive (PP to 5) / 
Departmental Meetings (HOD)  

1st Nov Saturday 
Inter House Long Jump & Shot Put (9 & 10) /Inter House 

Karate  Skill Competition (6 to 8) 

8th Sept Monday 
International Literacy Day (Special Assembly) / Read Aloud Challenge 
(3 to 5)  

4th Nov Tuesday 
International Students' Day / Inter Class Stem Challenge  (3-5) / 
Blue Colour Day (PP) 

10th Sept Wednesday 
Orange Colour Day (PP) / Hindi Debate (9 to 12) / Inter House Rhythmic 
Yoga Team Competition (6 to 8)  

5th Nov Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti  (Holiday) 

11th Sept Thursday CBSE CBP - Training for Teachers  7th Nov Friday National Cancer Awareness Day (Special Assembly) 

12th Sept to 26th Sept HALF YEARLY ASSESSMENT  8th Nov Saturday Inter House 100 Metres (6 to 8) 

14th Sept Sunday World First Aid Day / Hindi Diwas   
 

10th Nov Monday 
World Science Day For Peace & Development/Ted Talk (9 to 
12) 

15th Sept Monday Engineers' Day / International Day of Democracy  11th Nov Tuesday National Education Day (Special Assembly) 

16th Sept Tuesday World Ozone Day  12th Nov Wednesday Inter House 100 Metres   (4 & 5)  

17th Sept  Wednesday Vishwakarma Diwas  13th Nov Thursday World Kindness Day (Special Assembly) 

21st Sept Sunday International Day of UN Peace  14th Nov Friday Children's Day Celebration (NC to 12) / World Diabetes Day 

23rd Sept Tuesday International Day of Sign Languages  15th Nov Saturday Inter House 100 m & Relay (9 & 10) / Visit to UP Darshan ( 6) 

24th Sept Wednesday World Rivers Day / The Zen Challenge ( Yoga) ( 1 & 2 )  16th Nov Sunday International Day for Tolerance / Annual Concert Practice  

26th Sept Friday World Environmental Health Day / DEAR (1 to 8)  19th Nov Wednesday International Men's Day 

27th Sept Saturday World Tourism Day / Dusshera (Special Assembly)  21st Nov Friday World Television Day / ANNUAL CONCERT - DAY 1 

29th Sept    Monday 
Gandhi Jayanti (Special Assembly) / Dusshera Activity (PP) / Visit to 

Gurudwara &Vegetable Market  (Grade 2)    
22nd Nov Saturday ANNUAL CONCERT - DAY 2 

30th Sept to 2nd Oct Dusshehra Break  24th Nov Monday Guru Tegh Bahadur Shaheed Diwas (Holiday) 

1st Oct Wednesday 
International Day of the Older Persons/ Visit to an Old Age Home(Grade 
3)  

 25th Nov Tuesday Compensatory Off  

2nd Oct Thursday 
Dusshehra/Gandhi Jayanti/Shastri Jayanti/ International Day of Non-
Violence (Holiday) 

 26th Nov Wednesday 
Constitution Day of India (Special Assembly) /Visit to Governor 
House(12) 

4th Oct Saturday Animal Welfare Day/ Inter House Cricket Match (9 to 12) 
 

29th Nov Saturday Coffee Morning followed by Pre Term 3 PTM 

5th Oct Sunday World Teachers’ Day 1st Dec Monday World Aids Day (Special Assembly) 

8th Oct Wednesday 
Indian Air Force Day / Inter House Long Jump Competition  (4 & 5) / 
Visit to Bank and ATM (Grade 1) 

 2nd Dec Tuesday 
National Pollution Control Day (Special Assembly) / Industrial 
Visit ( 8) 

10th Oct Friday 
Shark Tank (9 to 12) Entrepreneurs' Day/Table Manners(Grade 1&2) / 
Inter House Long Jump & Shot put (6 to 8)/Visit to NBRI(11) 

 3rd Dec Wednesday 
India Quiz (6 to 8) Human Rights / World Day of The 
Handicapped 

11th Oct Saturday PTM (PP TO 12) / International Day of The Girl Child   3rd Dec To 29th Dec CENTRALISED PRE BOARD 

15th Oct Wednesday 
World Students’ Day (Special Assembly) / Global Handwashing Day 
Activity (1 & 2 ) / Fireless Cooking (6 to 8) / White Colour Day ( PP) 

 4th Dec Thursday 
Indian Navy Day (Special Assembly) / Departmental Meetings 
(HOD) 

17th Oct Friday 
International Day for Poverty Eradication (Special Assembly) / DEAR- 
Drop Everything and Read Programme (1 to 8) 

  6th Dec Saturday Staff Picnic 

18th Oct Saturday 
Diwali (Special Assembly) / Inter House Cricket Match ( 6 to 8) /Inter 

House 100 m & Relay (11 & 12) 
  7th Dec Sunday Armed Forces Flag Day 

20th Oct to 23rd Oct Diwali Break   8th Dec to 19th Dec PERIODIC ASSESSMENT 2 

25th Oct Saturday Inter House Long Jump & Shot Put (11 & 12)   9th Dec Tuesday International Anti-Corruption Day 

29th Oct Wednesday 
Shark Tank (9 to 12) Entrepreneurs' Day / Table Manners Activity 
(Grade 1&2 ) / Inter House Long Jump & Shot put (6 to 8) 

  10th Dec Wednesday Human Rights Day 

30th Oct Thursday 
Rashtriya Ekta Diwas(Special Assembly)/ Show and Tell Competition 
(LKG & UKG) 

  16th Dec Tuesday Vijay Diwas 

Kindly note that the given dates are tentative, and are subject to change.      



 

DATE DAY ACTIVITY AND CLASS   DATE DAY ACTIVITY AND CLASS 

18th Dec Thursday Minorities RTS Day - India    28th Jan Wednesday Benchmark Assessment (Grade 5) 

20th Dec Saturday 
Interviews for Student Council / Balance & Beyond (Yoga) ( 3 to 5 ) / 
Departmental Meetings (HOD) 

  29th Jan Thursday Benchmark Assessment  (Grade 8) 

22nd Dec Monday 
National Maths Day / Math Quiz (Grade 1& 2) / Inter House Maths Quiz 
(6 to 9) /  Letter of Gratitude to Santa (Grade 4 & 5) 

  30th Jan Friday Martyrs' Day (Special Assembly) /DEAR (1 to 8) 

23rdDec Tuesday Kisan Diwas(Special Assembly) /DEAR (1 to 8)   31st JAN Saturday PTM (Classes 10 & 12) 

24th Dec Wednesday 
Best Out of Waste Fashion Show (6 to 8 ) / Christmas Celebration (PP 
to 2) / National Consumer RTS Day  

  1st Feb Sunday Hunar - Annual Fete/ Indian Coast Guard Day 

25th Dec Thursday Christmas (Holiday) / National Good Governance Day –A B Vajpayee   2nd Feb Monday Compensatory Off 

27th Dec Saturday PTM (PP to 12)   3rd Feb Tuesday Little Einsteins (Grade 3&4) 

29th Dec to 7th Jan Winter Break   4th Feb Wednesday 
Rainbow Colour Day (PP) / Inter House English Skit (8 & 9) / 
World Cancer Day  

5thJan to 6th Jaipuria Leadership Program    7th Feb Saturday PRE EXAM PTM (8, 9 & 11) 

 Jan  Wednesday School Reopens - Welcome Back   8th Feb Sunday Safer Internet Day 

8th Jan Thursday PRE BOARD 3 COMMENCES ( 10 & 12)   10th Feb Tuesday National De-Worming Day 

10th Jan Saturday World Hindi Day /Stream Orientation for  Parents ( Class 10 )   11th Feb Wednesday International Day of Women & Girls in Science 

12th Jan Monday Blessing Ceremony (Classes 10 & 12)   12th Feb Thursday CBSE CBP - TRAINING FOR TEACHERS 

13th Jan Tuesday Lohri Celebration(PP)  13th Feb to 28th Feb SESSION END EXAMS (CLASSES 8, 9 & 11) 

14th Jan Wednesday Makar Sankranti  (Holiday)   14th Feb Saturday PRE EXAM PTM (PP TO 7) 

15th Jan Thursday Army Day ( Special Assembly )  23rd Feb to 8th March SESSION END EXAMS (CLASSES NUR TO 7) 

16th Jan Friday Fruit Salad Party (Grade 1&2) / Vigyapan Ke Sahare (4)  2nd March To 4th March Holi Break 

19th Jan Monday Orange  Colour Day(Nursery & UKG)  9th March to 20th March Bagless Days (PP) 

22nd Jan Thursday Investiture Ceremony 

 

16th March to 21st March School Trip For Students 

23rd Jan Friday 
Vasant Panchami (Special Assembly) / Vasant Panchami Celebration 
(Grade1&2) / Netaji Subhash Bose Birthday  

21st March Saturday EID-UL-FITR (Holiday) 

24th Jan Saturday 
Farewell/ National Girl Child Day/India Tourism Day ( Special Assembly) 
/ Poster Making (Grade 4) 

 24th March Tuesday Graduation Ceremony (Grade 2)/ PTM (Grade NUR to 2) 

25th Jan Sunday National Voters' Day  25th March Wednesday PTM (Grade 3 TO 9 & 11) 

26th Jan Monday Republic Day  31st March Tuesday Mahavir JAyanti  (Hoiday) 

27th Jan Tuesday Benchmark Assessment (Grade 3)      

Kindly note that the given dates are tentative, and are subject to change.      

 


